stores in different states of the country and there are no different risks and returns attributable to the Company’s services. The Company discloses reportable geographical segment under Ind

AS 108, operating segments as the Company’s risks and rates of returns are affected predominantly by differences in Indian and Export market. The chief operational decision maker

monitors the operating results of the entity’s business for the purpose of making decisions about resource allocation and performance assessment.

V - Retail Private Limited | 41

V - Retail Private Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March, 2023

(All amounts are Rupees in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

34 Foreign Currency Risk

As at

31 March, 2023

As at

31 March, 2022

(i) Foreign Currency Exposure EUR EUR

Trade Payables 70.32 -

Net Exposure 70.32 -

Sensitivity analysis of 1% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period.

(ii) Foreign Currency Sensitivity

As at

31 March, 2023

As at

31 March, 2022

EUR EUR

1% Depreciation in INR -

Impact on P&L 0.70 -

Total 0.70 -

As at

31 March, 2023

As at

31 March, 2022

EUR EUR

1% Appreciation in INR -

Impact on P&L (0.70) -

Total (0.70) -

Credit risk

Liquidity risk

Below 3 Months 3-6 Months 6-12 Months 1-3 Years 3-5 Years Above 5 Years GrandTotal

Year ended

31-Mar-23

Borrowings -   -   - - 4,900.00 - 4,900.00

Trade payables - 7,082.58 -   -   -   - 7,082.58

Lease Liability 854.53 841.74 1,737.33 6,653.91 5,802.27 5,887.16 21,776.94

Other financial liabilities 343.16 -   -   -   -   - 343.16

Year ended

31-Mar-22

Borrowings -   -   - 657.90 885.61 - 1,543.51

Lease Liability 626.59 628.38 1,242.54 5,195.66 4,786.12 6,412.58 18,891.87

Trade payables - 5,865.60 -   -   -   - 5,865.60

Other financial liabilities - 403.73 -   -   -   - 403.73

As at

01-Apr-21

Borrowings -   -   -   603.52 1,615.97 - 2,219.49

Lease Liability 311.89 320.28 651.86 2,691.44 2,484.49 2,488.87 8,948.83

Trade payables - 5,074.90 -   -   -   - 5,074.90

Other financial liabilities -   99.98 -   -   -   - 99.98

The Company has a prudent and conservative process for managing its credit risk arising in the course of its business activities. Credit risk across the Company is actively managed

through Letters of Credit, Bank Guarantees, Parent Company Guarantees, advance payments and factoring & forfeiting without recourse to the Company. The Company restricts its fixed

income investments in liquid securities carrying high credit rating.

Liquidity risk arises from the Company’s inability to meet its cash flow commitments on the due date. The Company maintains sufficient stock of cash, marketable securities and